

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 548 of 2022

=====

NEHABEN WD/O NARENDRAKUMAR PATHAK

Versus

BHAVANISHANKAR HARISHANKAR PATHAK

=====

Appearance:

MR DHAVAL D VYAS(3225) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR GAJENDRA P BAGHEL(2968) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN

Date : 02/12/2022

ORAL ORDER

When the matter is called out, neither of the learned advocates appearing for the respective parties, are present. No request for pass over or adjournment is prayed for.

Let the matter appear on 3.2.2023.

RAVI P. PATEL

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)