

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**  
**R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 548 of 2022**

=====

NEHABEN WD/O NARENDRAKUMAR PATHAK  
Versus  
BHAVANISHANKAR HARISHANKAR PATHAK

=====

Appearance:  
ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Applicant(s) No. 1  
MR GAJENDRA P BAGHEL(2968) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI**

**Date : 04/12/2025**

**ORAL ORDER**

Advocate notice is served to applicant. When the matter is taken up for hearing, none remain present for the applicant. The Civil Revision Application stands dismissed for non prosecution. Notice is discharged. Interim relief granted earlier, if any, stands vacated.

SATISH

**(J. C. DOSHI,J)**